SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061995

Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand New Delhi -110043; Email id: superiorfinlease@gmail.com; Website: http://www.superiorfinlease.com; Phone No.: +91-9953798335

March 04, 2020

The BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeeboy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62 BandraKurla Complex, BandraEast Mumbai- 400098

Email Id: raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Clippings

Pursuant to Regulations 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings of the dispatch of postal ballot notices together with the Explanatory Statement and Postal Ballot Form to the shareholders of the Company whose names appear on the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, February 14, 2020, published on Monday, February 24, 2020 in Pioneer in Hindi language and Pioneer in English language.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You, Yours Truly,

For Superior Finlease Limited

CFQ & Compliance Officer

AIBHAY VASHIST)

Encl: As above

जार हि निमित्त में गिश्रजूड कि

स्थानः दिल्ली दिनांक: 24-02-2020

हस्ता./ रवि कान्त शर्मा निदेशक

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश द्वारा कृते सुपीरियर फिनलीज लिमिटेड

कार्यालय को अथवा ई-मेल द्वारा superiorfinlease@gmail.com को भेजी जा सकती है। डाक मतदान के परिणामों की घोषणा सोमवार, 30 मार्च, 2020 को कम्पनी की वेबसाइट http://www.superiorfinlease.com पर प्रकाशन द्वारा की जाएगी।

कोई सदस्य, जिसको डाक मतपत्र प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है, डाक मतपत्र की प्रतिलिपि प्राप्त करने के लिए कम्पनी अथवा कम्पनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेन्ट्स मैसर्स स्काईलाइन फाइनैशियल सर्विशेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेंड, डी-153/ए, प्रथम तल, फेज-। ओखला इंडरिट्रयल एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110020 को आवेदन कर सकते हैं। डाक मतदान, जिसमें इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों द्वारा वोटिंग भी शामिल है, के संबंध में कोई भी शिकायत कम्पनी रोक्रेटरी को कम्पनी के एनएस-92, खसरा नंबर 33/21. राणाजी एन्क्लेव: नजकपढ़, निकट अर्जुन पार्क बस स्टैंड, नई दिल्ली-110043 स्थित कार्पोरेट

कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल ने सीएस निलेश रंजन, एनआरएएस ऐंड एसोसिएट्स के पार्टनर, कार्यरत कम्पनी सेक्रेंटरी, को डाक मतदान प्रक्रिया के निष्पक्ष एवं पारदर्शी ढंग से संचालन हेतु संवीक्षक नियुक्त

ई-वोटिंग हेतु विस्तृत प्रक्रिया सदस्यों को प्रेषित डाक मतदान सूचना / ई-मेल में दी गई है। डाक मतदान प्रक्रिया हेतु ई-वोटिंग बुघवार, 26 फरवरी, 2020 को पूर्वा. 10.00 बजे आरंभ होगी तथा बृहस्पतिवार, 26 मार्च, 2020 को अप. 05.00 बजे समाप्त होगी। भौतिक मतपत्र के माध्यम से अपना बोट डॉल रहे सदस्यों को विधिवत परिपूरित प्रपत्र इस प्रकार प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए कि वह संवीक्षक के पास सोमवार, 30 मार्च, 2020 को कार्य समाप्ति के समय से पूर्व पहुंच जाए। निर्धारित समय के भीतर वोट डालने तथा उपरोक्त प्रक्रिया का पालन करने में असफल रहने पर यह माना जाएगा कि सदस्य से कोई उत्तर प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है।

2020 को अथवा पूर्व पूर्ण किया जा चुका है। सदस्यों के पास अपना बोट ई-बोटिंग अथवा डाक मतपत्र द्वारा डालने का विकल्प उपलब्ध है।

पारिश्रमिक में वृद्धि करना। सभी सदस्यों को, जिनके नाम 24 फरवरी, 2020 को सदस्यों की पजिका/डिपॉजिटरीज के रेकार्ड में दर्ज मौजूद थे, ई-मेल अथवा डाक मतदान सूचना तथा डाक मतपत्र भेजने का कार्य 24 फरवरी,

3. कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार कम्पनी के निदेशक श्री रवनीश कुमार के

पूंजी तथा मुक्त संवय के कुलयोग के आधिक्य में साश उधार लेना। 2. कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 185 तथा 186 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार इंडियन काइनैंस मारंटी लिमिटेस को ऋण अथवा गारंटी देना अथवा प्रतिमृति उपलब्ध कराना अथवा निदेश करना।

निम्नलिखित मामलों के संबंध में विशेष व्यवसाय के लिए कम्पनी के शेयुरधारकों से डाक मतदान के माध्यम से उनकी सहमति मांग रही है 1. कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 180 (१) (म) की प्रावधानी के अनुसरेण में इकार्यनी

नियमावली, 2014, समय समय पर संशोधित अनुसार, के अनुसरण में सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी

वेबसाइटः http:www.superiorfinlease.com; फोन नंबर: +91-9953798335 स्चना

पंजी. कार्यालयः एनएस-92, खसरा नंबर 33/21, राणाजी एन्क्लेव, नजकगढ़, निकट अर्जुन पार्क बस स्टैंड, नई दिल्ली-110043; ई-मेल आईडी: superiorfinlease@gmail.com

सीआईएन: L74899DL1994PLC061995

सुपीरियर फिनलीज लिमिटेड

सी 188185 1)

सी / 2019-20 (आई डी न0 2020 आई एफ कार्य का नामः गोक्लपुर विधान समा क्षेत्र (एसी-68) बैंक कालोनी मंडोली गाँव में

DIP/Shabdarth/1383/19-20

कार्यकारी अभियंता सी-3 **Executive Engineer** Civil Division Irr & Flood Control Govt. of NCT of Delhi

उल्लेखित जायेगी। उपरोक्त विवरण http://govtprocurement.dlehi.gov.in देखा एवं डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है। 4) निविदा दस्ती जमा नहीं की जाएगी। केवल वेबसाईट ई प्रोक्योरमेन्ट पर अपलोड की हुई

3) घरोहर राशि डीडी/एफडीआर के रूप में जो कि देय होगी ई ई. सी डी-4 के संदर्भ में निविदा खोलने के 3.00 बजे तक भौतिक रूप में कार्यालय ई ई. सी डी-4 जमा की जायेगी। यदि घरोहर राशि भौतिक रूप से नहीं की गयी तो निविदा रद्द समझी

5 पेन न0/स्थायी खाता संख्या की छाया प्रति। 6 वैद्य फोन न0, वटसप न0/ई मेल आई डी

4 ईएसआईसी/ईपीएफओ पंजीकरण की छाय प्रति।

डेट फाईल पुष। 2 सूचीबद्वता पंजीकरण उपयुक्त वर्ग में। 3 घरोहर राशि की छाया प्रति।

डालना अनिवार्व है। 1 जीएसटी पंजीकरण की छाया प्रति/अप-द्

2) निम्नलिखित की प्रतियाँ भी ई निविदा पर

नोट 1) उकदारों की सूचीबद्धता निविदा की अन्तिम तिथि को वैध होनी वाहिए अगर निविदा खोलने की तिथि आमे बढाई जाती है तो उसी वैधता वारीख निविदा खुलने वाले दिन तक समझी जायेगी।

सी 188179 1) कार्य का नामः गोकुलपुर विधान समा क्षेत्र (एसी-68) सेवा धाम रोड पर मंडोली गाँव कद्विस्तान के सुधार का कार्य। अनुमानित लामस क 82.48.843

2 एन आई टी न0 188/सी डी-4/आई एफ सी / 2019-20 (आई डी न0 2020 आई एफ

<u>एव.ओ.</u> ए.: एमएलएएलएउ डिपार्टमेंन्ट ओफ डिवलमेंन्ट ए: एमएलएएलएडी फंडस् अंडर

राजीव नगर कब्रिस्तान के सुधार का कार्य। अनुमानित लागत रू 85.46,628/ धरोहर राशि 1,70,933/ समापन की अवधि 180

एन आई टी न0 187/सी डी-4/आई एफ

नई दिल्ला, सामवार, 24

भग्यम योगी प्रहमारटर

<u>cin anic</u>

भारपार

भाषा। नई दिल्ली ागिती ।भाक

ह मड़ पृत्र हर । लाहत पदक विवया मिशाध सकता है। दे कार कि लिए तोक्यो खेलो किया जिससे अनुभवा मिंड एकिए भारती क जीतिने के साथ ओलार गृश्वाद् निययनश्चिष के हे प्रामक प्रक्रीकी

मिल्रीय महासम् को भग्न ह क्रीालड़ । ग्रार प्राड विसम् का कु भूमिल कि कि एमक्रार नकी मिट्र क्षाप्ति भाग्नाष्ट्र म् ही के मिनामक मामनीइ किए। केपाखस्तान के **इ** । प्रमुक हे (गर्सकी जुरु मिर (गएकी 88) नहीं जुड सका क्योंकि र्जिक में जिछ के जिए प्रिम्म छड़ास्राय क्रिके

ठाउँ गणडार

विश्व विश

मिर्माभ हामकु मिर्म ने वीवा पृशिवाई दूर कार्ड हमराख

स्केट २-४ किया लेकिन यह नामपी था।

लाह को वेद्विउच के पेनल्टी पर दाने गोल

इत्राभे वर दिया। दीआरएयू एक्सी ने ८५व

१-५ कि रिड स्वाधा स्थाप है। १५ वि

हिएस स्पादा स्पादा अपन स्थादा

,(जन्म क्राय (६७वे मिनर),

मि और कि कि 1 है। जिस में अपन

उन्हें कि जनकी केंटर कि शिलक कि

हेग्छ रुडि के लार्क उउड़े रि वाड इन्ड

लिहि हि ०-किं उत्पाउउत रहि हिस्सी इ

त्रक काल के गोल के किल बढ़त

कि उनिस्य एक्सी ने 18वे निनर मे

हि ८-४ कि रिया इग्रास्टि कि कि

लिन्द्राह इंछ कि जाकीड गृह हैडक है

जा के निरंधी कि लाक उन्हें लिए

किल्पी है ।तार अक क किशालकी

उठ ठेडीस की अधिबान सिहत छह

किन्द्र । इकार ट.ट नामसक कि क

अहि काउपारे सुब्रह्मपराम और

के भारत के एस पी सेतुरमंज के

ाई प्राप्त के साथ संयुक्त बढ़त पर है।

गाराम अब अगरबंगान के वीडमास्टर

ाई कि ि डिस्पि किक्र अड कि ज

ाएउड क रिष्ट कि कि कि कि

कर से स्पेस् मेह से स्वेलते हुए १४

अंतरराष्ट्रीय मास्टर सुब्रहमण्यम ज

उक्त लग्नाड लास्ड थींड हि एस त्रम

गुर जियानची झीउ की स्थाकर ए गुप

क ली कि की शिक के उक्रीलड़

न्गिर रिकारिय । इस कि किस्प । भारत के 13 वर्षीय बेडमास्टर भरत

र्भ शिष्ट रहाम

त्रिशीर भरत

म्पुराहिंड ने लाग्क उ

कि कि

मा हिवा (शाईबार)। भारपारा वाधकर हवा

किया है।

सा 市 ड

5

ल टिंग

एतदहारा कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110 के साथ पठित कम्पनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन)

व भा 方

并

万

3rd Floor, Circle Office Bldg. Road No. -28, Shivaji Place, Raja Garden, New Delhi 110027.

E-Mail I.D : eee2.dusib@gmail.com Tel. No.: +91,-11-25417491

No :- WF/4768/3/AF-111/EE-C-2/DUSIB/2019-20/D-986

Dt. 18.02.2020 PRESS NOTICE FOR INVITING E-TENDERING.

The Executive Engineer -C-2 (DUSIB) Govt. of N.C.T. Delhi invites on behalf of DUSIB online Percentage rate bid on two bid system for the under

NIT NO:- 40/C-2/DUSIB/2019-20 Tender ID No. 2020_DUSIB_188266_1 Dated 18.02.2020

Name of work:- Improvement of SC/ST/OBC Minorities Basties

Sub-Head:- Up-gradation of Harijan Chaupal (Ranga Chaupal) at Village Hiran Kudna Mundka (AC-08) (PID-12844)

Estimated Cost :- Rs.32,17,714.00, Earnest Money:- Rs.64,400.00

Tender Cost:- Rs. 500.00, Time allowed: 90 days

The tender forms & other details can be obtained from (https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in)

24.02.2020.. 15.00..PM..to..07.03.2020 15.00 PM.

Note:- Any amendment /change/clarification (if any) will be uploaded only on https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in. therefore, Intending tenderers may inspect the website regularly.

> **Executive Engineer C-2/DUSIB** KAMAL SINGH Executive Engineer C-2, DUSIB Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027

DIP/Shabdarth/1388/19-20

SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061995 Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand New Delhi -110043; Email id: superiorfinlease@gmail.com Website: http://www.superiorfinlease.com; Phone No.: +91-9953798335

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, that the Company is seeking consent of the Shareholders of the Company by means of Postal Ballot for special business in respect of the following matters:

- 1. To borrow money in excess of the aggregate of paid up capital and free Reserves of the Company, pursuant to the provisions of Section 180 (1) (c) of the Companies Act, 2013.
- 2. To give loan or guarantee or provide security or making investment as per the provisions of Section 185 and 186 of the Companies Act, 2013 to Indian Finance Guaranty Ltd.
- To increase the remuneration of Mr. Rajneesh Kumar, Director of the Company as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

Sending of e-mail or dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form to all the Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members/ Record of Depositories as on 24th February, 2020 has been completed on or before 24th February, 2020.

Members have an option to cast their votes either through e-voting or through Postal Ballot Form. The detailed procedure for e-voting is given in the Postal Ballot Notice/e-mail sent to

E-voting for postal ballot process commences from Wednesday, 26th February 2020 at 10.00 a.m. and shall end on Thursday, 26th March 2020 at 5.00 p.m. Members casting their votes through physical Postal Ballot Form should submit duly completed Form such that the same should reach the Scrutinizer on or before the close of working hours on Monday, 30"March 2020. Failing to cast vote and comply with aforesaid process within prescribed time will be strictly treated as if no reply has been received from the Member.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Nilesh Ranjan, Partner of NRAS & Associates, Practising Company Secretary, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner

Any Member who has not received Postal Ballot Form may apply to the Company or the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company Ms Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153/A, 1st floor, Phase I, Okhla Industrial Area, New Delhi, Delhi 110020 and obtain duplicate Postal Ballot Form. Any grievance connected with voting by postal ballot including voting by electronic means may be addressed to the Company Secretary at the corporate office of the Company situated at NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand New Delhi 110043 or by way of email sent to superiorfinlease@gmail.com.

The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced by placing it on website of the Company http://www.superiorfinlease.com/ on Monday, 30th March 2020.

BY Order of the Board of Directors For SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED

Place: Delhi Date: February 24, 2020

Sd/-Ravi Kant Sharma Director



sent to Mozambique. "In this case the heroin, after reaching Mozambique, was trafficked to India,' Malhotra said. The two

mally is trafficked to western

parts of the globe after being

women told us they picked the contraband from Maputo, the capital of Mozambique, and were supposed to hand it over to the receiver in sector 106 of Greater Noida.

The man from Ivory Coast was arrested after raids at his Greater Noida residence and over 4 kg heroin were recovered from his place, the NCB director said.

Smuggled liquor worth ₹33 lakh seized in Gzb. one arrested



STAFF REPORTER NEW DELHI

ver 4,000 litres of liquor worth ₹33 lakh allegedly being smuggled from Faridabad in Haryana to Uttar Pradesh's Gorakhpur district was seized in Niwari town.

A senior police official said on Sunday that the truck carrying liquor of famous brands was impounded and the driver has been arrested. The seizure was made under the ongoing 'Operation Nakail' of the Ghaziabad Police.

The truck driver, identified as Faridabad resident Ravi, told the police that he was hired to deliver the consignment of 4,012 litres of smuggled liquor near Gorakhpur city.

SP (Rural) Neeraj Kumar Jadaun said the liquor was concealed in wooden boxes and the engine and chassis numbers of the truck were found defaced and illegible

he truck driver has been sent fail, Jadaun added.

Pursuant to taking posse Limited, under the Secur amount due from borrowe Possession on, 'As is wh

S.N. Borrower(s) / Co-

(Loan Account No. XOHEEL Delhi Branch)

Saurav Gulati (Borrower) Neeru Gulati, Anil Gulati All are having address for o H No 001 J Ambiance Lagor Gurguram Haryana 122002

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1). Last Dat of Submissio 2nd Floor, Plot No.6, Mair considered as invalid tende 2. Date of Opening of the in the presence of the Auth 3. Date of Inspection of t 4. Further Interest will be cl payable till its realization. 5. The notice is hereby give

purchasers for purchasing 6. The Borrower(s)/Co-Bo Auction falling which the im Cholamandalam Investmer 7. The detail terms and cor 8. The Immovable property necessary. The property as 9. Cholamandalam Investi The property shall be au 10. The Total Loan Outstand 11. The Demand Draft Shou For further details, contain

Place: Delhi/NCR Dat

Although every possible care and caution has been taken to avoid errors or omissions, this publication is being sold on the condition and understanding that information given in this publication draws a purchaser of this publication or not for the result of any action taken on the basis of this work. All disputes are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of competent responding to any contents published in this newspaper. The printer, publisher, editor and any employee of the Pioneer Group's will not be held responsible for any kind of claim made by

Printed and published by Chandan Mitra for and on behalf of CMYK Printech Ltd., No. 6, Behind Gulab Bhawan, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi Len West: Mumbai & Ahmedabad Soutt: Bangalore & Chennai. Cegitral: Khajuraho, Delhi Telephongs: EPABX-40754100, 23755271-74, 9871234271.